

## 2023-2024 Season Individual Player Sponsorship Information

## Dear Potential Sponsor:

Club Nexus is a 501C3 athletic youth volleyball organization established with the purpose of providing quality competitive training for athletes who may not otherwise be able to participate due to financial constraints. Many individuals look back on their participation in team sports and realize how much they learned about themselves and life through those experiences. Those experiences shaped their work ethic, their determination, their attitude, and taught them how to contribute to something bigger than themselves.

Club Nexus is a member of the Arizona Region of USA Volleyball. Many young athletes have the drive and taken to compete, but do not have the financing to do so. We believe that all young people with passion and talent deserve the opportunity to participate in competitive sports and to grow as an athlete and a person. In order to make this opportunity available for young athletes in the West Valley, we rely on the support of generous individuals and businesses in our community. We are asking key businesses to commit to sponsoring a player or a team.

Thank you in advance for your time and donation. Every dollar counts in helping these young athletes pursue their dreams.

Sponsor an Athlete	<b>\$</b>

Sponsorship Level and Benefits for corporate donors:

- **BRONZE** (\$0-500): Logo will be displayed on Nexus' website
- SILVER (\$500-1,000): Logo will be displayed on Nexus' website with link to business, Nexus car decal
- GOLD (\$1,000-1,500): Logo will be displayed on Nexus' website with link to business, a practice shirt (1)
- PLATINUM (\$1,500+): Logo will be displayed on Nexus' website with link to business, (2) practice shirts, Nexus car decal, supply all teams with handouts/coupons supplied by sponsor, and a highlight of the business on Club Nexus' social handles (Facebook and Instagram).

Please print information below clearly:

Sponsor Organization Name:	Sponsor Website:	Sponsor Contact Name:
Sponsor Address:	Sponsor Telephone #:	Name of Athlete: (First and Last Name)
	Shirt Size: (if applicable)	

Any questions, please contact us at <u>clubnexusvolleyball@gmail.com</u>

Make checks payable to: Club Nexus (TAX ID: 47-3730094)

All sponsorship forms and money must be returned to the parent/athlete before the due date.

Parents all forms/payments must be turned in no later than: December 1, 2023.

<sup>\*</sup>Please email logo, in JPEG format to clubnexusvolleyball@gmail.com